CH \$840.00 30247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.		07/03/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC.		07/03/2018	Corporation: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn		
Internal Address:	7th Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3024753	BALLISTIX
Registration Number:	5287363	BUILT TO WIN
Registration Number:	3505223	CELLULARRAM
Registration Number:	3520511	CELLULARRAM
Registration Number:	4180529	CLEARNAND
Registration Number:	3854308	CONVEY COMPUTER
Registration Number:	2547292	CRUCIAL
Registration Number:	3384944	CRUCIAL
Registration Number:	4454345	CRUCIAL
Registration Number:	2316486	CRUCIAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2331855	CRUCIAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3071132	GIZMO
Registration Number:	2524975	M
Registration Number:	2142670	MICRON
Registration Number:	2732782	MICRON
Registration Number:	3174793	MICRON
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0564

900458271

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660429	MICRON
Registration Number:	4022974	NUMONYX
Registration Number:	3943967	REALSSD
Registration Number:	2609731	RLDRAM
Registration Number:	2989650	S
Registration Number:	2097591	SPECTEK
Registration Number:	2536677	S SPECTEK
Registration Number:	2651554	S SPECTEK BRILLANT MEMORY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2468072	STRATAFLASH
Registration Number:	3994611	VIRTENSYS
Registration Number:	4248281	WHEN MEMORY MATTERS
Serial Number:	87591592	AUTHENTA
Serial Number:	87270466	FLEXPRO
Serial Number:	87137603	QUANTX
Serial Number:	87415350	SOLIDSCALE
Serial Number:	87285753	THE MEMORY & STORAGE EXPERTS
Serial Number:	87160142	XCCELA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5027
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrected Version - (26529295)_(1)_Micron Revolver 2018 - Trademark Security Agreement [EXECUTED] (2)#page1.tif

source=Corrected Version - (26529295)_(1)_Micron Revolver 2018 - Trademark Security Agreement [EXECUTED] (2)#page2.tif

source=Corrected Version - (26529295)_(1)_Micron Revolver 2018 - Trademark Security Agreement [EXECUTED] (2)#page3.tif

source=Corrected Version - (26529295)_(1)_Micron Revolver 2018 - Trademark Security Agreement [EXECUTED] (2)#page4.tif

source=Corrected Version - (26529295)_(1)_Micron Revolver 2018 - Trademark Security Agreement [EXECUTED] (2)#page5.tif

source=Corrected Version - (26529295)_(1)_Micron Revolver 2018 - Trademark Security Agreement [EXECUTED] (2)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated July 3, 2018, is made by MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation and MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC., an Idaho corporation (each, a "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, each Grantor has entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with the Lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent, as administrative agent and collateral agent.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans and issuance of Documentary Credits, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2018 to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Terms defined in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Security Agreement. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein or in the Security Agreement are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, all Intellectual Property of such Grantor constituting Collateral, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Trademarks constituting Material Intellectual Property for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Trademark Collateral**"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising:
- (i) each Trademark constituting Material Intellectual Property owned by such Grantor (including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application therefor, referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill symbolized by, each such Trademark);
- (ii) all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and

- (iii) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages.
- Section 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- Section 3. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Collateral Agent in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof and does not modify its terms or conditions or create any additional rights or obligations for any party thereto or hereto. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Section 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Gregory Routin

Title: Treasurer

FEVENE MILENE L

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

MICRON/SEMICON/DUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Caldellary

Name: Caitlin Stewart
Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Mark	Status	Country	Current Owner	Appln. No.	Reg. No.
AUTHENTA	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87591592	
BALLISTIX	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	78/438,331	3,024,753
BUILT TO WIN	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87061824	5287363
CELLULARRAM	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	77/453,237	3,505,223
CELLULARRAM & Design	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	77/453,245	3,520,511
CLEAR NAND	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	85/307,821	4,180,529
CONVEY COMPUTER	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	77/528,575	3,854,308
CRUCIAL	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/273,538	2,547,292
CRUCIAL	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	77/216,154	3,384,944
CRUCIAL	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	85/921,579	4,454,345
CRUCIAL TECHNOLOGY	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	75/622,952	2,316,486
CRUCIAL TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	75/622,951	2,331,855
FLEXPRO	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87270466	
GIZMO	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	78/602,863	3,071,132
M ORBIT LOGO	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/227,617	2,524,975
MICRON	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	75/262,307	2,142,670
MICRON	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/174,498	2,732,782
MICRON	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	78/315,610	3,174,793
MICRON ORBIT LOGO	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/174,435	2,660,429
NUMONYX (word)	Registered	United States - (US)	Numonyx B.V.	77217662	4022974
QUANTX	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87/137,603	
REALSSD	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	85/104,736	3,943,967
RLDRAM	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/333,462	2,609,731
S DESIGN	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	78/444,739	2,989,650
SOLIDSCALE	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87/415,350	
SPECTEK	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	75/167,050	2,097,591
SPECTEK & DESIGN	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/293,691	2,536,677
SPECTEK BRILLIANT MEMORY SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	76/293,692	2,651,554
STRATAFLASH	Registered	United States - (US)	Numonyx B.V.	75310534	2468072
THE MEMORY & STORAGE EXPERTS	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87285753	
VIRTENSYS	Registered	United States - (US)	VirtenSys Limited	77890211	3994611
WHEN MEMORY MATTERS	Registered	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	85/247,635	4,248,281
XCCELA	Filed	United States - (US)	Micron Technology, Inc.	87/160,142	